Electronic Circuit Breaker ESS1 for System SVS1
Issue B 5 - 7
5
Description
ESS1-.../SVS1-...
The electronic circuit breaker ESS1 is designed to ensure selective
disconnection of individual loads in industrial systems which are

Description
Features
Ordering information
SVS1-XX-...
The E-T-A power distribution system SVS1 is designed to
accommodate the electronic circuit breaker series ESSx. It distributes
the current supplied by a switch mode power supply up to 40 A to 4,
8, 12 or 16 channels. Mains connection is via screw terminals. The
individual circuit breakers can be plugged in. Loads are connected via
cage clamp screwless terminals. The power distribution includes
integral wiring of the signalisation of the individual channels which can
be combined to group signals A and B. The SVS1 can be snapped
onto a DIN symmetrical  rail.
● Power distribution system for short-circuit limited DC 24 V
applications up to max. 40 A continuous load
● Three screw terminals (max. 10 mm2/AWG 8) for:
- DC 24 V (+)  (green)
- DC 24 V (-) (green)
- FE (functional earth) (green)
for connecting the switched-mode power supply
● Modular design ESS1-positions:
- SVS1-16-...: 16 channels - SVS1-12-...: 12 channels
- SVS1-08-...:   8 channels - SVS1-04-...:   4 channels
● Load outputs (L) per channel
(complete with screwless spring-loaded terminals, wiring
4 x max. 2.5 mm2 (AWG 14)/ without connector sleeve):
- (LB) group output (+) internally bridged across all

max. 2.5 mm2 ( AWG 14)
without connector sleeve
SVS1 - 16 - L4 - S1    -  E0 - C1 ordering example
Power Distribution System SVS1 for ESS1
Issue B5 - 12
5
Dimensions SVS1-16
Connection diagram SVS1-(n)
S
L
EA EO EB
SA SO SB
screwless terminal
terminals
power supply
E - control input channel (option)
S - signal output, per channel
L - load output, per channel
40
symmetrical rail
EN 50022-35x7.5
125
G-profile
EN 50035-G32
wire bridge, insulation
(accessory)
slot for fitting labels
FE
K16 = 333K4 = 117 K8 = 189 K12 = 261
 8
K7